
Memo no: 12.01.0000.018.03.001.24.9422                                                                                   Date: 27/10/2024 

Invitation for Tenders (Non-Consulting Services)  

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Agriculture (MoA) 

2 Agency Department of Agriculture Extension (DAE) 

3 Procuring Entity Name Project Director, Agro-Meteorological Information Systems Development Project 

4 Procuring Entity Code 224063900 

5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for Repair & Maintenance Services of BAMIS Portal with related software and hardware 

7 Invitation Ref. No. 12.01.0000.018.03.001.24.9422 

8 Date 27.10.2024 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tender Method (OTM) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds IDA 

11 Development Partners (if applicable) World Bank 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Project/Program Code (if applicable) 224063900 

13 Project Name (if applicable) Agro-Meteorological Information Systems Development Project 

14 Tender Package No. AMISDP-SD-028 

15 Tender Package Name Repair & Maintenance Services of BAMIS Portal with related software and hardware 

16 Tender Publication Date 28.10.2024 

17 Tender Last Seling Date 07.11.2024 

18 Tender Closing Date & Time 10.11.2024 & 3.00 pm 

19 Tender Opening Date & Time 10.11.2024 & 3.30 pm 

20 Name & Address of the Office(s)  

 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Project Director, Agro-Meteorological Information Systems Development Project, Mid Building 

(6th Floor), Room No: 728, Department of Agriculture Extension (DAE), Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215. 

 -Selling Tender Document (Others) Same as  

 -Receiving Tender Document Same as  

 -Opening Tender Document Same as 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

21 Eligibility of the Tenderer a.)The bidder must have at least one Specific experience of satisfactory completion of similar 

relevant assignment equivalent to Bangladesh Agro Meteorological Information system (BAMIS) 

of AMISDP, DAE or BMD Weather & Forecasting System, or Flood Forecasting System of FFWC 

of BWDB., at least 01(one) contract amounting contract Value BDT 30 (Thirty) lakhs of any donor 

funded project in Bangladesh; 

b.)Bidder with satisfactory performances in maintenance contracts for Web portal Design, 

Development & installation (English & Bangla language), integrated portal software in minimum 

02 Govt./Semi-Govt. / Autonomous organization within last 05 years will get the preference. 

c.)Bidder with proven experience and satisfactory performance in development of API with 

Agro-meteorological/ Meteorological/ Hydrological Data Acquisition Sub System & Automated 

Dissemination System of current weather condition of SPI, Satellite processing system in any 

Govt., Semi-Govt., Autonomous organization will get the preference. 

22 Brief Description of Services Repair & Maintenance Services of BAMIS Portal with related software and hardware 

23 Price of the Tender Document (Tk) BDT. 1000 

24 Package No. Identification of Package Location Tender Security Amount (Tk) Completion Time in Weeks/Months 

 AMISDP-SD-028 12.01.0000.018.03.001.24.9422 Khamarbari, Dhaka 60,000/- 2 weeks 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

25 Name of the Official Inviting Tender Dr. Md. Shah Kamal Khan 

26 Designation of the Official Inviting Tender Project Director 

27 Address of the Official Inviting Tender Agro-Meteorological Information Systems Development Project, Mid Building (6th Floor), Room 

No: 728, Department of Agriculture Extension (DAE), Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215. 

28 Contract of the Official Inviting Tender Mobile No: +8801712184274 Telephone: +88-02-55028422, E-mail: kamalmoa@gmail.com 

29 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender Proceedings 

 
 

 

                                                                                                                                    (Dr. Md. Shah Kamal Khan) 

                                                                                                                                        Project Director 

                                                                                                                                       Telephone: +88-02-55028422 

  Email: kamalmoa@gmail.com  
 

 

Room no. 728, 6th Floor, Middle Building, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 

Telephone: +8802-55028422   Email: pdamisdp@dae.gov.bd, www.bamis.gov.bd 

 

  

 

 

Government of the Peoples’ Republic of Bangladesh 

Agro-Meteorological Information Systems Development Project 

(BWCSRP-Component “C”) 

Department of Agricultural Extension 

Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 

 

 

MYcÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

K…wl AvenvIqv Z_¨ c×wZ DbœZKiY cÖKí 

K…wl m¤cÖmviY Awa`ßi 

Lvgvievwo, dvg©‡MU, XvKv-1215|

 

K…wlB mg„w× 


